(=1+2a+3+5+6a+7-10-11-12a-14-15-16a)   (142.335)   552   343.967   (6.140.000)

22. Fair value of financial instruments used

   in foreign currency hedging   -   -   -   410.059

23. Export   152.583   1.091.070   1.411.440   67.429.708

24. Import   514.039   152.022   44.418   29.071.310

81

VESTEL BEYAZ EŞYA SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY – 31 DECEMBER 2025

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira ("TL") in terms of the purchasing power of TL as of

31 December 2025 unless otherwise stated.)

NOTE 29 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

As of 31 December 2025 and 31 December 2024, sensitivity analysis of foreign exchange rate tables is

presented below, secured portions include impact of derivative instruments.

31 December 2025

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate:

USD net asset / liability (806.382) 806.382 (806.382) 806.382

Secured portion from USD risk (-) (129.088) 129.088 637.871 (637.871)

USD net effect (935.470) 935.470 (168.511) 168.511

+/- 10% fluctuation of EUR rate:

EUR net asset / liability (734.353) 734.353 (734.353) 734.353

Secured portion from EUR risk (-) 274.034 (274.034) (538.074) 538.074

EUR net effect (460.319) 460.319 (1.272.427) 1.272.427

+/- 10% fluctuation of other currency rates:

Other currencies net asset / liability 126.816 (126.816) 126.816 (126.816)

Secured portion from other currency risk (-) (145.616) 145.616 (102.757) 102.757

Other currency net effect (18.800) 18.800 24.059 (24.059)

Total   (1.414.589)   1.414.589   (1.416.879)   1.416.879

EquityGain / Loss

82

VESTEL BEYAZ EŞYA SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY – 31 DECEMBER 2025

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira ("TL") in terms of the purchasing power of TL as of

31 December 2025 unless otherwise stated.)

NOTE 29 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

31 December 2024

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate: